

119 North Main Street, Zelienople, PA 16063 Ph: 724.742.0400 E: information@thestrandtheater.org

The Strand Theater Musical Theater Camp Application

Camp Dates: 8:30am–3:00pm, Monday–Friday, July 15 – August 02, 2024 *Disney's Descendants** Performances Fri & Sat, Aug 2 & 3, 2024, 7pm, Sun Aug 4, 2024, 2pm

Student Name:
Student Age (as of July 15, 2024):
Parent(s) Name:
Address:
Contact Phone:
Additional Phone:
Contact e-mail:
Additional e-mail:
Please list below, any instruments student plays or special/unique skills:
Emergency Contact Info:
Health Insurance Info:
List any allergies:
Registration/Non-Refundable Pmt total (\$300 1st Student, \$250 each add'l student in same
household):*While unlikely, it may be necessary to change the musical to be produced based on unforeseen licensing problems with the copyright holder

www.TheStrandTheater.org

List any conflicts that your child may have with the camp dates/times. Your child MUST be available for all performance dates, and excessive conflicts during the camp dates may result in the application not being accepted. It is our goal that every child involved has a worthwhile, productive and positive experience. This requires the active participation of all students for the majority of the dates. Should unplanned conflicts arise that result in your child no longer being able to participate in the camp or shows, no refunds, credits or other financial consideration will be made.

Release of Liability

The undersigned Strand Theater camp student (and his or her parents or guardian if the student is a minor) hereby unconditionally releases and forever discharges the Strand Theater Initiative, and its officers, Board members, employees, and agents from any and all damages, cost liabilities, obligations and claims whether arising from negligence or otherwise and of other injury of any kind, which may be sustained during or by reason of enrollment for study at the musical theater camp from this date through August 2024.

Some of the activities engaged in at the theater are physically strenuous and only students who are medically able to participate should do so. Regardless of the cause, the student (or parents or guardian) assumes full responsibility for all risks of accident and personal injury that may result from participation in musical theater camp activities. The Strand Theater assumes no responsibility or liability with respect to the student's injuries which are sustained as the result of deficiencies in the student's physical health.

The Strand Theater Initiative's Staff reserves the right to dismiss or otherwise discipline any person whose behavior is not acceptable or endangers the safety of themselves or others. Unacceptable behavior includes verbal harassment, physical assault or sexual abuse, and the use or possession of alcohol, tobacco or vaping products. The use, purchase or sale of any illegal substances at the theater is strictly forbidden and will not be tolerated. If anyone is involved in any activity associated with these substances or devices, the appropriate law enforcement agency will be contacted to deal with the situation. No refunds will be made in the event of such disciplinary action. Costs incurred by the Strand Theater Initiative in a disciplinary action will be the responsibility of the participant, Parent or Guardian.

The Undersigned has read the Release and attached rules, fully understands it and agrees to be legally bound by it and the rules of the Strand Theater Initiative.

I've read the above and agree.

Student (if 18), Parent or Legal Guardian Signature Required_

Publicity Consent

Permission is hereby granted to the Strand Theater Initiative to use photographs, films/video, quotations, and/or voice recording of the undersigned participant to assist in its community awareness, educational efforts, and related publicity purposes.

It is hereby stipulated that such use of said photographs, films/video, quotations, and/or voice recordings will not violate the rights of the named individual, his/her legal representatives, nor his/her respective heirs, and I do hereby indemnify and hold harmless any agents, servants, employees, and/or representatives of the Strand Theater Initiative from any and all claims, demands, and/or causes of action of whatever kind or nature arising from the use of photographs, films/videos, quotations, and/or voice recordings or their actions taken pursuant to this authority.

I further agree that I waive any right to compensation, fee, or royalty for myself, my successors, heirs, or assigns for the production or use of the aforesaid materials.

Further, it is hereby stipulated and agreed that the Strand Theater Initiative will not incur any liability for payment to any person or organization as a result of the stated use of the aforesaid photographs, films/video, quotations, and/or voice recordings of the named individual.

I've read the above and agree.

Student (if 18), Parent or Legal Guardian Signature Required_

Behavioral Agreement

The undersigned Strand Theater camp student (and his or her parents or guardian if the student is a minor) hereby affirms that they will abide by the following behavioral standards. The Student will follow all rules as laid out by The Director and Music Director of the camp, not only to assure a quality production and a positive experience for all involved, but to help assure the safety of everyone involved. The Student will conduct him or herself in a positive, respectful manner when interacting with the staff and fellow students in the camp. The student understands that the Director and Music Director have the final word in all decisions surrounding the operation of the camp and performance dates. At all times, the student will behave in a manner that is respectful and courteous to the staff and fellow students of the camp. The student will strive to avoid any conflicts physical or otherwise, with the staff and fellow students of the camp. Should any conflicts arise, the student understands that the matter will be settled by The Director and/or Musical Director and that their decision in resolving said conflict is final. Should any behavioral or disciplinary issues result in the dismissal of a student by any Strand Theater Staff Member from the camp, no refunds will be made.

The Strand Theater Initiative's Staff reserves the right to dismiss or otherwise discipline any person whose behavior is not acceptable or endangers the safety of themselves or others. Unacceptable behavior includes verbal harassment, physical assault or sexual abuse, and the use or possession of alcohol. The use, purchase or sale of any illegal substances at the theater is strictly forbidden and will not be tolerated. If anyone is involved in any activity associated with these substances or devices, the appropriate law enforcement agency will be contacted to deal with the situation. No refunds will be made in the event of such disciplinary action. Costs incurred by the Strand Theater Initiative in a disciplinary action will be the responsibility of the participant, Parent or Guardian.

The Undersigned has read the Release and attached rules, fully understands it and agrees to be legally bound by it and the rules of the Strand Theater Initiative.

I've read the above and agree.

Student (if 18), Parent or Legal Guardian Signature Required